manner consistent with the DDRA’s mission and the long-term goals for downtown Dothan; and 

WHEREAS, the DDRA and Banyan have negotiated a Purchase and Sale Agreement (the “Agreement”) providing for 
the sale of the Property by the DDRA to Banyan for a purchase price of Two Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($2,250,000.00), subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein; and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Directors of the DDRA has reviewed the proposed Agreement and finds that the sale and 
planned redevelopment of the Property will serve a valid public purpose and are in the best interests of the DDRA and